From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

1. The Vice Chancellos of the State & Private Universities.2. All the Principals of Govt. / Aided / SFS Colleges of State of Haryana.

Memo No.DHE-010009/1/2022-Coordination-DHE Dated Panchkula, the 25-01-2022

Subject: Preventive measures to contain the spread of Noval Corona virus (COVID-19).

Refer to this office Memo No. DHE-010009/1/2022-Coordination-DHE dated 11.01.2022 on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that State Government has decided to extend the instruction issued vide letter Memo No. DHE-010009/1/2022-Coordination-DHE dated 11.01.2022 (copy enclosed) till  $5^{\rm th}$  February, 2022 or earlier whenever the Government shall decide to amend .

These orders are for strict compliance, please.

Deputy Director Coordination for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

1. The Registrars of All State Universities.

2. All Principals of Govt./Govt. Aided/ SFS Colleges of State of Haryana.

Memo No. DHE-010009/1/2022-Coordination-DHE Dated, the

Subject:- Preventive measures to contain the spread of Coronavirus (COVID-19)- Attendance of State Government officials regarding.

Refer to this office Memo No. DHE-010009/1/2022-Coordination-DHE, dated 02.01.2022 on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to draw your kind attention to the orders of Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Chandigarh issued vide order No. 62/69/2021-6GS1, dated 04.01.2022, (copy enclosed). In this regard you are requested to take necessary steps as follows:-

- 1. Physical attendance of Teaching and Non-teaching staff shall be restricted to 50% of the actual strength and the remaining 50% shall work from home. A roster may be prepared accordingly by all the institutions.
- 2. The Persons with Disabilities and Pregnant women employees shall be exempted from attending colleges but are required to work from home.

These orders are for strict compliance please.

Deputy Director Coordination for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula